Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
1
M6203 SERIESM6203 SERIES
DC/DC POWER SUPPLYDC/DC POWER SUPPLY
DESCRIPTION
The M6203 military power supply is a rugged single output DC to DC converter which accepts an 220
- 350VDC input voltage range and provides a single DC output from 3.3 to 50V at up to 500W. Custom

Power supplyPower supply
Input
HOW TO ORDER
Jared Sibrava  |  +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
2
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
DC Input Normal
range: 220-350VDC
Wider range possible
DC Output
Voltage range:
3.3 to 50 VDC
Current range:
0 to 30 A
Power range:
0 to 500 W
Isolation
Input to Output:
500 VDC
Input to Case:
500 VDC
Output to Case:
200 VDC
Output Voltage
Regulation:
Better than ±1% (no
load to full
load, –55°C to +85°C
and over input voltage
range).
Efficiency:
Typical 88-90%
(28VDC output, full
load, room
temperature)
EMC:
Designed to meet
MIL-STD461F*
CE101, CE102, CS101,
CS114, CS115, CS116,
RE101, RE102, RS101,
RS103
PROTECTIONS
Input Output General
Inrush Current Limiter Active Over Voltage
Protection:
Internal control shuts
down unit
10 ± 5% above nominal
voltage.
Over temperature
protection:
Unit shuts down if
baseplate temperature
exceeds +105 ± 5°C.
Automatic recovery
upon
cooldown to below
+95 ± 5°C.
Reverse Polarity
Protection: